As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 387

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Senator Peterson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Ken Davis for his service to the Ohio Farm Bureau.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Ken Davis as the recipient of the 2017 Distinguished Service Award from the Ohio Farm Bureau Federation; and

WHEREAS, Ken Davis' superb credentials readily explain why he was selected for this tribute, which acknowledges the energy and expertise he has contributed to Ohio's agricultural community and the Ohio Farm Bureau. He has truly fulfilled his many responsibilities with the utmost competence, and he has brought his skills and talents to bear on an array of formidable challenges. A retired member of the Nationwide Board of Directors, he merits praise for his decisive leadership, attention to detail, and aptitude for creative problem-solving; and

WHEREAS, The chair of the South Central Power Company and 14 Southern Ohio Agricultural and Community Development Foundation 15 boards, Ken Davis has figured prominently in the civic affairs, 16 commercial development, and charitable activities of his community 17 as a member of the Highland County and Ohio Farm Bureaus, where he 18 held positions on numerous committees and as a member of the board 19 of trustees, and the American Farm Bureau Foundation for 20 Agriculture and the National Cattlemen's Beef boards. It is no 21 surprise that his character and commitment has won him a host of 22 admirers; and 23

WHEREAS, A former president of the Ohio Farm Bureau, Ken24Davis has demonstrated great initiative, integrity, and25intelligence, and in business circles, his name has become26

S. R. No. 387 As Adopted by the Senate

27 virtually synonymous with vision and vitality. Committed to his family, friends and devoted wife Christa, in spite of his 28 significant accomplishments he should be most proud of his equally 29 talented and successful family. His diligent efforts have inspired 30 many who know him to dedicate themselves similarly; therefore be 31 it 32 RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd 33 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, salute Ken 34 Davis for outstanding professional achievement and extend best 35 wishes for a future filled with health and prosperity; and be it 36 further 37

RESOLVED,	That	the	Clerk	of	the S	Senate	e t	cransmit	а	duly	38
authenticated	сору	of t	his Re	sol	ution	to Ke	en	Davis.			39

Page 2